Retail3 Lamp Retail “Slim-Strip” 1x8 Fixture
Installation
4.250”
3.250”
Premium quality cam-lock
lampholders
Low energy consumption
(77-87 Watts)

Retail3 Lamp Retail “Slim-Strip” 1x8 Fixture
Photometrics
Ordering Information
Case Study
250’ x 250’ x 14’ Retail Space
Reflectances:
Ceiling  80
Walls 50
Floor 20
Luminaire:
ESI “Slim-Strip” 1x8 Fixture
(3) 32W FO32 T8 Lamps
Standard Power Ballast
Lightloss Factor: 0.80
Lumens / Lamp:  3050
Mounting
Height: 14’
Spacing: Continuous
Rows, 12’ on
Center
Results
Illuminance Level:    80.1fc
(at 2.5’ from floor)
Ave / Min 1.3
Max / Min 1.5
Watts / Sq. Ft. 0.84
Size
14SS - 1’ x 4’
18SS - 1’ x 8’
Part Number = Fixture Size + Reflector Material + # Lamps + Lamp Wattage + Voltage + Ballast Type
(Example 18SSEA332277N = 1’x8’ Slim Strip with an enhanced aluminum reflector, 3-32W lamps, 277 volts, and a standard power ballast)
Reflector
EA - Enhanced Alum
AA - Anodized Alum
WR - White Enamel
SF - Silver Film
# Lamps
1*
2*
3
Lamp Watts
32
Voltage
120
277
Ballast
N - Standard
H - High Ballast Factor
L - Low Ballast Factor
* 1 and 2 Lamp option for 1’ x 4’ Kit
(888) 308-9197
Series